
Successor Agency Contact Information

Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Shasta Lake Redevelopment Agency
County: Shasta County

Primary Contact Name: John Duckett
Primary Contact Title: Assistant City Manager
Address City of Shasta Lake, P.O. Box 777, Shasta Lake, CA 96019
Contact Phone Number: (530) 275-7427
Contact E-Mail Address: jduckett@cityofshastalake.org

Secondary Contact Name: Carol Martin
Secondary Contact Title: City Manager
Secondary Contact Phone Number: (530) 275-7411
Secondary Contact E-Mail Address: cmartin@cityofshastalake.org



SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Shasta Lake Redevelopment Agency

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation

Outstanding Debt or Obligation 10,480,133$                            

Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total

A -                                            
B 727,235                                    
C 181,891                                    
D 909,126                                    

Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Should be the same amount as ROPS form six-month total 909,126$                                  

E 1,126,525                                 
F 217,399$                                  

Prior Period (January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012)  Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a)) 

G 1,490,019                                 
H 1,564,954                                 
I Enter Actual Administrative Expenses Paid with RPTTF 205,826                                    
J Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H + I) = J) -                                            

K Adjusted RPTTF (The total RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTF are less than the estimated obligation amount.) 909,126$                                  

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, Name Title
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Signature Date

Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the lesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance or the actual amount distributed)
Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF

Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 
Anticipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF
Anticipated Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF
Total RPTTF Requested (B + C = D)

Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding (Obtain from county auditor-controller)
Variance (E - D =  F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding



Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Shasta Lake Redevelopment Agency

County: Shasta County Oversight Board Approval Date:
Department of Finance Approval Date:

Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation
Contract/Agreement 

Execution Date
Contract/Agreement 

Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope LMIHF
Bond 

Proceeds
Reserve 
Balance

Admin 
Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total

10,480,133$         1,603,405$           -$                 -$                 -$                 181,891$         727,235$            -$                 909,126$             

1              2006 Tax Allocation Bonds 02/04/2006 06/01/2027 Union Bank of California
Principal and interest payments due on 

bond
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 7,111,723.50 486,543 360,772.00 360,772               

2              Fiscal Agent Fees 02/04/2006 06/02/2027 Union Bank of California
Bond Trustee fees that must be paid 

annually
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 27,000.00 3,000 3,000                  3,000                   

3              Continuing Disclosure 02/04/2006 06/03/2027 RSG, Inc.
Continuing disclosure is required by the 

Bond Agreement
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 10,400.00 1,300.00 -                      

4              Knauf Fiber Glass Agreement 10/18/1996 June 30th, 2014 Knauf Fiber Glass GmbH
repaying a loan from Knauf for a City 

industrial park project
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 1,054,570.00 360,463                360,463.00 360,463               

5              Law Enforcement Center 04/07/2009
estimated completion in 

December 2012 Lakmann Construction, Inc
Balance due on construction of the New 

Sheriff's Station
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 24,030.00 365,125                -                      

6              Meade Street Senior Housing 10/26/2009 12/31/2013
Northern Valley Catholic Social 

Services
Partnership for a low-income senior 

housing project
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 1,921,600.00 2,700                    -                      

7              Contract for Legal Services 02/01/2012 annual renewal John Kenny, City Attorney general legal services
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 5,000.00 10,000                  5,000               5,000                   

8              Successor Agency Administrative 02/01/2012 annual renewal Successor Agency Employees Cost of operating the Succesor Agency
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 273,598.23 298,471                145,489           145,489               

9              Successor Agency Liability Insurance 02/01/2012 annual renewal Small Cities Org Risk Effort Required liability insurance
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 14,211.50 12,803                  6,402               6,402                   

10            Successor Agency Support 02/01/2012 annual renewal RSG, Inc. Services to perform certain admin duties
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 25,000.00 50,000                  25,000             25,000                 

11            Property Carry Costs
Depends on various 

property purchase dates annual renewal Commercial Center
Maintenance and operations of property 

owned by the Agency
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 13,000.00 13,000                  3,000                  3,000                   

12            

13            
14            -                      
15            -                      
16            -                        -                      
17            -                      
18            -                      
19            -                      
20            -                      
21            -                      
22            -                      
23            -                      
24            -                      
25            -                      
26            -                      
27            -                      
28            -                      
29            -                      

August 13, 2012

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS III)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013

Grand Total
Project Area

Total 
Outstanding 

Debt or 
Obligation

Funding Source
Total Due During 

Fiscal Year 
2012-13

September 28, 2012



Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Shasta Lake Redevelopment Agency
County: Shasta County

Item #

1           Proceeds were used to reimburse the Agency for prior money spent on projects, to finance certain activities within or of benefit to the Project Area, to provide a reserve fund, and to pay the cost of issuance of the bonds

2           The Agency must pay the bond trustee $3,000 in fees every June. 

3           Pursuant to the Continuing Disclosure Agreement included as part of the 2006 TAB Agreement, the Agency must provide a Continuing Disclosure Report annually. The report must be completed within 6 months of the close of the fiscal year. 

4           In order to expand the Agency’s industrial park, they entered into an agreement on October 19, 1996 with the Knauf Fiber Glass Company to fund property acquisition and construction of electrical facilities for a new Knauf manufacturing facility within the Industrial Park. 

5           The Agency still owes $ 345,100 on its contract with the Contractor. In the meantime, the Agency is responsible for the costs of project management that is required to complete the project and oversee the final stages of construction

6           The Agency is responsible for managing the project and coordinating with Northern Valley Catholic Social Services

7           Monthly legal services from John Kenny, City Attorney

8           Contract with EDC for economic development programs

9           Contract with Chamber of Commerce for business and job development

10         This budget has been prepared in accordance with Health & Safety Code Section 34177(j). Payment reflects total FY 2012-13 Admin Budget minus allocation in ROPS II. 

11         Pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34171(d)(1)(F), the Successor Agency may continue to pay carrying insurance necessary for the operation of the Agency

12         General consulting support related to the implementation of ABx1 26 for the Successor Agency

13         Housing monitoring is contractually required by existing housing contracts the former Redevelopment Agency is party to. 

14         Cost of maintaining Successor Agency properties until transfer or sale.

Notes/Comments

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS III) -- Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013



Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Shasta Lake Redevelopment Agency

County: Shasta County

Line Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
2,700$                 2,700$                 -$                    -$                     204,060$             184,432$             296,043$             205,826$             1,585,749$          1,564,954$          -$                     -$                    

ROPS/1 1       2006 Tax Allocation Bonds Union Bank of California
Principal and interest payments due on 

bond
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 355,834               355,833.75$            

ROPS/1 2       2006 TAB Bond Reserve Union Bank of California Bond reserve fund
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 488,580               488,580.00$            

ROPS/1 3       Fiscal Agent Fees Union Bank of California
Bond Trustee fees that must be paid 

annually
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 3,000                   2,198.00$                

ROPS/1 4       Continuing Disclosure RSG, Inc.
Continuing disclosure is required by the 

Bond Agreement
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 1,300                   1,300                   

ROPS/1 5       Knauf Fiber Glass Agreement Knauf Fiber Glass GmbH
repaying a loan from Knauf for a City 

industrial park project
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 310,117               310,117               

ROPS/1 6       Law Enforcement Center Lakmann Construction, Inc
Balance due on construction of the New 

Sheriff's Station
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 24,030                 35,691                 

ROPS/1 7       Meade Street Senior Housing
Northern Valley Catholic 

Social Services
Partnership for a low-income senior 

housing project
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 2,700                   2,700                   

ROPS/1 8       Contract for Legal Services John Kenny, City Attorney General Legal Services
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 6,600                   120                      

ROPS/1 9       
Contract for Economic Development 
Services

Economic Development 
Corporation

Contract with EDC for economic 
development programs

Shasta Dam Redevelopment 
Project Area 12,600                 13,876                 

ROPS/1 10     Contract for Business Development
Shasta Lake Chamber of 

Commerce
Contract with Chamber of Commerce for 

business and job development
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 10,998                 10,000                 

ROPS/1 11     Successor Agency Administrative
Successor Agency 

Employees Cost of operating the Succesor Agency
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 226,207               159,841               

ROPS/1 12     Liability Insurance
Small Cities Org Risk 

Effort Required liability insurance
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 6,402                   6,903                   

ROPS/1 13     Successor Agency Support RSG, Inc. Services to perform certain admin duties
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 50,000                 35,823                 

ROPS/1 14     Housing Monitoring Services
City of Shasta Lake 

Employees
Affordable Housing Monitoring as 

required by housing contracts
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 46,290                 26,168                 

ROPS/1 15     Property Carry Costs Commercial Center
Maintenance and operations of property 

owned by the Agency
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 13,000                 1,190                   

ROPS/1 16     MOU for City Staff City of Shasta Lake Collective bargaining agreement for staff
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 6,834                   3,139                   

ROPS/1 17     HOME Program Repayment
State of California HCD 

HOME Program
Repayment to the State from City 

Downpayment Assistance Program
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area 320,000               320,000               

EOPS/1      13 Street Improvements 2011 Northwest Paving Street paving projects 2011
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area                100,856                 100,856 

EOPS/1        9 Fire Station 3 Parking Lot RAC Construction Capital Project - Parking Lot Construction
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area                    2,313                    2,642 

EOPS/1      10 Downtown Parking Lot B & J Paving Capital Project - Parking Lot Construction
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area                    3,685                    4,268 

EOPS/1      11 Reclaimed Water Line Water Works Engineers Capital Project - Reclaimed Water
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area                  27,206                    6,666 

EOPS/1      12 Lift Station Upgrade/Rehab
MDS Engineering and 

Construction Capital Project - Lift Station Rehab
Shasta Dam Redevelopment 

Project Area                  70,000                  70,000 

Admin Allowance RPTTF Other

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS  

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS I)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012

Project AreaPage/Form
Grand Total

LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance
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